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1. Connection
https:/gestion.patrimonia.ch/auth-ag/

Or from the Patrimonia website: www.patrimonia.ch >

11 Username and password

Please enter your username and password in the appropriate fields:

Login to portal WEB employer

Please log in with your access details.

User name

User name
Password
. Password
Bienvenue
Willkommen | Benvenuto | Welcome

Have you forgotten your password?
Forgot password

Not registered yet?
Registration

1.2 Unigue access code by SMS, e-mail or token

After entering and validating your login and password, you will receive a message on your
cell phone or e-mail, or with the Token authentication containing a unique access code.
Please insert it in the field provided and validate the code.

Access code

» sent an access code via SMS

nobile phone.

Bienvenue

Willkommen | Benvenuto | Welcome

ZX0)
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1.3 Portal home

You are now on the home page of the web portal, where you will find a wealth of
information, including: various key figures, an inbox for your mail, shortcuts for new
employee announcements and salary changes, current transfers, contribution statements,
and the ability to generate documents...

% PATRIMONIA i L

=@ & =

wl Employeur SA

Contract-Employeurs 54
Contract n0-9%
RueTest2

1214 Varrir

Contact persin
Jéstime Michallet

< <€
6 78%817.80

WSURED PeRSON ANMUAL CONTRELTION

42'609.00

ANIAL EMPLOVER' CONTRBLTIONS

Inbox Quick access
‘Yourin-bax is currently empty. >New admission Salary f level of employment
Pending changes i A
: ™ 10 5 50
oate 4 Wtatin content Crestar
Totak:0
Contribution calculations Documents
‘There 212 na camtrizuion invaice: 2t the mament. > Contributions overview > Contributions overview (Excel)
?Account statement
Insured persons e A
® 10 55 50
Mame  Fistoame su Comtract Cantractr Fianname
beregnen Oxane Emplayeurs SA 0% E18KES - Plan PLus =
Bolomey  (Cédric - E1BKES - Plan PLus B

Frangoise 039 E18KS:

Maurice 009 E1ABO - Modle de pian dynar

Pahod  André r5A 0% B
Vezali Durim 7560258843812 Emplayeurs SA 0959 E1BKB4 - Plan Basi

Total 6

Completed changes v
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1.4 Password change

If you wish, you can change your password and telephone number or e-mail address for
two-factor authentication. To do so, click onthe " & " button in the top right-hand corner
of your screen.

% PATRIMONIA BN 4

= # & = a

Personal details

Change password

Confirmation code (two-factor authentication)
The co !

Change 2FA>

2. Transfer orders

Once you have entered and validated your transfer orders, they will be processed by
Fondation Patrimonia staff. Processing may take up to 5 working days. In the event of a
data entry error, and to avoid retroactive modifications, please contact your contact
person at the number displayed on your online portal to cancel the order.

To access the various possible mutations, please click on the E button; you can then
make the mutations indicated below:

Dashboard Messages Simulations Services
Home New admission New admission Downloads

Completed changes Salary / level of employment Contact

Pending changes General Terms and Conditions
In-box

Documents

f "@’ o= ":
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21 New admission

The fields below must be completed to make a new entry. After entering the information,
clickcon :

New admission

® rersonAL DETAILS Personal details
® ApoREss
® INSURED PERSON DATA Name First name

® PENSION FLAN
® commenT
® CHECK ORDER Date of birth Gender

ORDER CONFIRMATION = v

Social 56<. no.

[A— W )
v Optional
Lonpage Form of addvess
German -
Natonatty
Scartand

Mumber of children Has suppart

1

Personal ID number

© Uinigue persormel rumber which s e nihe system.

T

Complete the data then click .

New admission

® PERSONAL DETAILS Address of insured person
® Aooress o
® INSURED PERSON DATA
® FENsION FLAN
® commint Strost and numbor
® cHECKoRDER

ORDER CONFIRMATION

0. Box
Pz Touniciy
Country

Switzerland ~

Email

Patrimonia is ISO 9001:2015 Quality certified. Page7
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Unless otherwise specified, please do not enter "annual salary 2 /bonus”.

New admission

® PERSONAL DETAILS

® ADDRESS

@ INSURED PERSON DATA
@ PENSION PLAN

® COMMENT

® CHECK ORDER

ORDER CONFIRMATION

Please enter the date of enrolment, select the pension plan corresponding to the insured

person, then click on

New admission

PERSONAL DETAILS
ADDRESS

INSURED PERSON DATA
PENSION PLAN

COMMENT

o o0 @ 0 @

CHECK ORDER

ORDER CONFIRMATION

TN
%

7
&

Insured person data

AHV annual salary

Level of employment (%)

@ The degree of occupation (in percent) is a criterion
for describing the employment situation.

Capable of working 100%?
v

© Defines whether the insured person is able to work
at 100%.

Annual salary 2 / bonus

CHF O

Date joined company

=

© Date on which the insured started working for the
employer.

Continue »

Pension plan
Mutationdate

04.10.2024 B

Portfolio group

Employer

Employeur SA

Plan Maxi

Pension plan

E1BK66 - Plan Plus +

@ A pension plan reflects the most important provisions of the pension fund regulations.

Patrimonia is ISO 9001:2015 Quality certified.
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You can add a remark and/or a file to your contact person:

New admission

® PERSONAL DETAILS

® ADDRESS

® INSURED PERSON DATA

® PENSION PLAN
® COMMENT
® CHECK ORDER

ORDER CONFIRMATION

Comment

Order message

Attachmentes.

Attach file £]

© You can attach more than one file. The permitted formats are PDF, J6G, JPEG, PNG. The maximum file size <5 M8

The transfer notice summary allows you to check the transfer before sending it
electronically. If necessary, you can go back by clicking on

information.

New admission

® PERSONAL DETAILS
® AooREss

® INSURED PERSON DATA
® PENSION PLAN

® commenT

® chEck oADER

TN
%

7
&

Check order

Personal details

Name
Mister

Social sec. ne.

Foem of address
Mr

Personsl 10 rumbs

Address

First name Date of birth
EXEMPLE 02.10.1972

Marital stanus Marnage date
crl umon 04.10.1995
Natianalty Wuribes of children
Switzerland

Sireet and number FD.Box

Exomple Street 43

Courtry Emal
‘Swinzertand

Insured person data

Lved of ampicymar

Capable of wosking

e of

Pension plan

Date joined pensionplan  Emglayer Fartfolio group
04102024 Emplopeur SA Plan Mazi
Comment

Order message

Amtachmentss

Patrimonia is ISO 9001:2015 Quality certified.

Gonder
male

Language
German

Responsibiiy to provide
financial support

Pz
1200

ate e company
10102019

Pensian plan
E18KS5 - Flan Plus »

<Back to correct the
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2.2 Personal data

On the home page, in the "Policyholders" section, click

personal data you wish to change.

for the policyholder whose

Insured persons

Close #
Filter
@® 10 25 50
Name First name SSN Contract Contract no. Plan name
benvegnen Oxane Employeurs SA 999 E1BKG5-Plan PLUS  guemmm
Bolomey Cedric 756.0000.0000.02 Employeurs SA 999 E1BK65 - Plan PLus
Gomez Frangoise ~ 756.7064.8225.19 Employeurs SA 999 E1BK64 - Plan Basis
Lampert Maurice 756.0000.0000.02 Employeurs SA 999 E1ABI9 - Modéle de plan dynamique  FuE—_——_—
Pahud André 756.0000.0000.02 Employeurs SA 999 E1BK64 - Plan Basis
Veseli Durim 756.9258.8438.12 Employeurs SA 999 E1BK64 - Plan Basis
Total: 6 Pages< 1/1)
Click on to report changes to your personal data:
Insured persons Close AN
Filter
@ 10 25 50
Name First name SSN Contract Contract no.

Bolomey Cédric
Gomez Francoise

Lampert Maurice

Pahud André
Veseli Durim
Total: 6

Departure Salary /level of employment

756.0000.0000.02

756.7064.8225.19

756.0000.0000.02

756.0000.0000.02

756.9258.8438.12

Employeurs SA
Employeurs SA
Employeurs SA
Employeurs SA

Employeurs SA

999

999

Plan name

o insured person

E1BKB5 - Plan PLus

E1BK64 - Plan Basis
E1ABI9 - Modéle de plan dynamique

[
[

E1BK64 - Plan Basis

E1BK64 - Plan Basis

Pages< 1713

X
“%\ Patrimonia is ISO 9001:2015 Quality certified.
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You can change the marital status and add a date of marriage, for example. Click on
to change your postal and e-mail addresses.

Personal details

® PERSONAL DETAILS Personal details
® ADDRESS Mutstiondate
® COMMENT e =
® CHECK ORDER
ORDER CON Name First name
benvegnen Oxane
Date of birth Gener
25071978 R femuune ~

Social sec. na.

Mara status Mariage sate

single ~
Language Form of anaress

French vMs ~
Nationsiity

Swizerland v
Wumber of children as support abiigation

Personal ID number
135180

O Linique pevson sumber which i used inthe system

.

Personal details

® PERSONAL DETAILS Address of insured person
® ADDRESS e

® COMMENT

® CHECK ORDER

JRDER CONFIRMATION Street and rumber

PO Bax
nz Townreity
Country

Swizeriand ~

Email

T TN T

Patrimonia is ISO 9001:2015 Quality certified. Page 11
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You can add a note to your contact person by clicking on :

Personal details

® PERSONAL DETAILS Comment
© ADDRESS Order message
® COMMENT

® CHECK ORDER

ORDER CONFIRMATION

Attachmentes Attach file £]

0 n ch The PDF, JPG, JPEG. PNG. The maximum file size s 5 M

Use the summary to check the information and click on to send the
transfer notice:

Personal details

—— Check order
® PERSONAL DETAILS

® ADDRESS

e Mutation date

® COMMENT 03.10.2024

® CHECK ORDER

ORDER CONFIRMATION Personal details

Name First name Date of birth Gender
benvegnen Oxane 25.07.1979 feminine
Social sec. no. Marital status Marriage date Language

single French
Form of address Nationality Number of children Responsibility to provide
Ms switzerland financial support

Personal ID number

135180
Address
o Street and number P.0. Box PLZ
Town/city Country E-mail
Comment
Order message
Attachmentes
)
y ‘) Patrimonia is ISO 9001:2015 Quality certified. Page 12
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2.3 Salary / activity rate - Mutations via Web interface

Click on the check mark indicated by the arrow to select all employees for simultaneous
annual salary adjustments. Recommended for salary adjustments concerning all staff.

For individual salary\changes, please select only the person concerned.

Salary / level of employment

Selection

@ SELECT Filter

® SALARY CHANGE
® COMMENT

® CHECK ORDER Name

© ORDER CONFIRMATION benvegnen
[ Bolomey
O Gomez

O Lampert

(] Pahud

O Veseli

Total: 6

First name

Oxane

Cédric

Francoise

Maurice

André

Durim

Patrimonia is ISO 9001:2015 Quality certified.

Date of birth

25.07.1979

13.05.1975

07.02.1960

12.07.1978

13.05.1975

13.09.1959

@ 10 25
SSN Personal ID number
135180
756.0000.0000.02 135631
756.7064.8225.19 135345
756.0000.0000.02 137388
756.0000.0000.02 136842
756.9258.8438.12 135512
Pages{ 1/1>

e import (]
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You must enter the transfer
date corresponding to the date
of the salary change.

Salary / level of employment

® SELECT Salary change

@ SALARY CHANGE Change date

You can check the salary to date
and enter the new salary in the
field below.

Giick on

as soon as you have made
your salary changes.

® COMMENT 09‘10.2024

® CHECK ORDER

ORDER CONFIRMATION

Name
Bolomey, Cédric

E1BK6S - Plan PLus

Total: 1

@® 10 25
Salary new Salary 2 (bonus) Level of employment

CHF 100'000.00 CHF0.00 100%
CHF 100'000.00 CHF 0.00 100 %
Pages 1712

Patrimonia is ISO 9001:2015 Quality certified.
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2.4 Salary / activity rate - Mass transfers via Excel file

To transfer all employees via Excel file, click on andthenon to
download the Excel file with the effective set.

Salary / level of employment

J Selection
® SELECT Filter
@ SALARY CHANGE ® 10 25
® COMMENT
® CHECK ORDER O Name First name Date of birth SSN Personal ID number
ORDER CONFIRMATION [ benvegnen Oxane  25.07.1979 135180
[ Bolomey Cédric  13.05.1975 756.0000.0000.02 135631
O Gomez Frangoise  07.02.1960 756.7064.8225.19 135345
O Lampert Maurice  12.07.1978 756.0000.0000.02 137388
O Pahud André  13.05.1975 756.0000.0000.02 136842
O Veseli Durim  13.09.1959 756.9258.8438,12 135512
Total: 6 Pages{ 111>

Template & import £J

Open the Excel file and enter the new salary and activity rate. Once the data has been
entered, save the file on your computer.

Enregistrement automatique

TFMEWMIq - Mode de compatibilité = Enregistré dans ce PG~ P Rechercher

Fichier  Accuell Insertion  Mise enpage  Formules  Données  Révision  Affichage  Automate  Aide  Nuance PDF
E'E'l & Calibri ~1n A == ==
coller 1B Is n. A
e g 6 1 s-[H-|a~A (=8
Presse-papiers 5 Police Nombre Styles
02 ¥ 13
H 1 J K L M N o P

1 |Nom ~[Prénom ~ | Date de naissani - [N° AvS - |nss - |Salaire annon| - |Taux d'activi - [Nouveau salai - |[Nouveau taux d'activif - |1
2 |keller Luca 23.02.. Fr. 39'522.00| 100.00%|

3 |Maller Alexandre 10.10.1985|67185410000 7561234567811 Fr. 75'000.00| 100.00%)|

4 Mller Sofia 10.04.1970|67170610000 Fr. 75'000.00| 80.00%

5 |Schmidt Lena 01.01.1990(82290501000 Fr. 80'000.00| 100.00%|

6

7
8
9

When copying and pasting, it is important to use the same format to avoid compatibility
problems.

As soon as the file is complete, click on , select the previously completed
file.

Patrimonia is ISO 9001:2015 Quality certified. Page 15
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Enter the transfer date, then click to validate the salary changes.

Salary / level of employment

® SELECT Salary change

@ SALARY CHANGE Change date

® COMMENT 09.10.2024 @

@ CHECK ORDER

ORDER CONFIRMATION @® 10 25

Name Salary new Salary 2 (bonus) Level of employment
Bolomey, Cédric CHF 100'000.00 CHF 0.00 100%
E1BK65 - Plan PLUS CHF 100'000.00 CHF 0.00 100 %

Total: 1 Pages< 171>

You can add a remark and/or a file to your contact person.

Salary / level of employment

® SELECT Comment

® SALARY CHANGE Order message

® COMMENT
® CHECK ORDER

ORDER CONFIRMATION

Attachmentes Attach file £]

@ You can attach more than one file. The permitted formats are PDF, PG, JPEG. PNG. The maximum file size is 5 MB

TN
/ %

Patrimonia is ISO 9001:2015 Quality certified. Page 16
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The transfer notice summary allows you to check the transfer before sending it
electronically. If necessary, you can go back by clicking on to correct the
information.

Salary / level of employment

Check order
® SELECT

© SALARY CHANGE Salary / level of employment

® COMMENT @® 3 10 25 50
@ CHECK ORDER

ORDER CONFIRMATION Change date
09.10.2024

First name Last name SSN Personal ID number
Cédric Bolomey 756.0000.0000.02 135631

AV annual salary Annual salary 2 /bonus  Level of employment
CHF 100°000.00 CHF 0.00 100%

Total: 1 Pages< 1/1 >

Comment
Order message

Attachmentes

You can download the transfer confirmation for your files.

Salary / level of employment

ORDER CONFIRMATION

SELECT
Order has been generated successfully.
SALARY CHANGE
COMMENT ‘Customer Laurent Pittet
CHECK ORDER Status Active
Start date 04.10.2024

@ ORDER CONFIRMATION

Download

Complete

Patrimonia is ISO 9001:2015 Quality certified. Page 17
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2.5 Output

On the home page, please select the insured person you wish to exit by clicking on

Insured persons

Hame First name ssu Contract Contract no
berwegnen  Oxane Employeurs SA 909
Bolomey  Cédric 756.0000.0000.02 Employeurs SA 999
Gomez Frangoise  756.7064.8225.19  Employeurs SA 909
Lampert  Maurice  756.0000.0000.02 Employeurs 54 900 E1ABIO - Mo
Pahud André 756.0000.0000.02 Employeurs SA 909
Veseli Durim 756.9258.8438.12  Employeurs SA 009

Total: 6

On the insured person's page, please click o

“E Insured person

Ciose A

® 10 25 50

Plan name

E1BKES - Flan PLus
E1BKBS - Plan PLus
E18K64 - Plan Basis

déle de plan dynamique
E18K64 - Plan Basis

E18K64 - Plan Basis

n "Exit".

Name benvegnen Employer contyibution CHF 7785.00

First name Oxane Employee contripution CHF 7785.00
Contract no. 999 Entry 01.01.2024

S5N Portfolio group Plan standard
Marital status single Plans E1BK65 - Plan PLus
Address Employer > Employeur SA

7'785.00
ANNUAL INSUREE'S CONTRIBUTIONS.

648.75
MONTHLY EMPLOYER'S CONTRIBUTIONS

Inbox

Your in-box is currently empty.

TN
%

7
&

7785.00
ANNUAL EMPLOYER'S CONTRIBUTIONS

€

648.75
MONTHLY INSUREE'S CONTRIBUTIONS

100'000.00
INSURED SALARY

€

€

100°000.00
ANNUAL SALARY

Quick access

> New admission sonal details

> salary / level of employment > Departure

Patrimonia is ISO 9001:2015 Quality certified.

Page 18



"Employer Web portal" user manual

Postal details are essential when an employee leaves the company, as they enable the
Foundation to send the employee's departure statement
us with the outgoing employee’s private e-mail address.

Departure

® GENERAL

@ ADDRESS

® COMMENT
® CHECK ORDER

ORDER CONFIRMATION

Address of insured person

o

Street and number

PO. Box

Lz Town/city

Country

Switzerland

Email

. If applicable, please also provide

Complete the following fields: date of discharge, reason for discharge, and indicate
whether the person is at full capacity, then click on [«

Departure

® GENERAL
® ADDRESS
® COMMENT

® CHECK ORDER

ORDER CONFIRMATION

General

Departure as of

03.10.2024

Reason for leaving

Patrimonia is ISO 9001:2015 Quality certified.

ontinue >

Capable of working 100%?2
Yes v

@ Defines whether the insured person is able to work
at 100%
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3. Simulation
341 Salary/activity rate simulation

To run salary simulations for an existing insured person, click on the E button; then on
salary/activity rate:

Dashboard Messages Simulations Services

Home New admission Downloads

Completed changes Personal details Salary / level of employment Contact

Pending changes Salary / level of employment General Terms and Conditions
In-box Departure

Documents

Please enter the simulation date, annual salary and activity rate for your calculation
simulation, then click on Calculate » .

Simulation: Salary / level of employment

@ SALARY CHANGE Salary change
@ CALCULATION

@ DOCUMENTS Simulation date

04.10.2024 m
AHV annual salary Current AHV annual salary
CHF 100'000.00
CHF 120'000
Annual salary 2 / bonus Current annual salary 2/ bonus
CHF 0.00
CHF 50'000
Level of employment (%) Current level of employment (%)
100%
80%

Patrimonia is ISO 9001:2015 Quality certified. Page 20
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In this window, you will find the comparison of contributions with the salary simulation and
you will be able to download a document in PDF format by clicking on then
on [E5

Simulation: Salary / level of employment

@ SALARY CHANGE Calculation
® CALCULATION

® DOCUMENTS Simulation date

04.10.2024

Module Without simulation With simulation
Plan E1BK865 - Plan Plus E1BK65 - Plan PLus
Category Plan standard Plan Standard
Age LOB 45 45
Activity rate 100% 80%
Announce salary CHF 100'000.00 CHF 120°000.00
Insured salary CHF 100°000.00 CHF 120°000.00
Monthly insuree's savings contribution CHF 600.00 CHF 720.00
Monthly employer's savings contribution CHF 600.00 CHF 720.00
Monthly insuree's risks contribution CHF 40.40 CHF 48.50
Monthly employer’s risk contribution CHF 40.40 CHF 48.50
Total monthly insuree’s contribution CHF 648.75 CHF 776.85
Total monthly employer's contribution CHF 648.75 CHF 776.85

{7 '”\\
Patrimonia is ISO 9001:2015 Quality certified. Page 21
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3.2 Input simulation

This simulation will enable you to calculate and project the costs and benefits of a future
employee.

To run entry simulations, click on the = button, then on "New policyholder entry".

Dashboard Messages Simulatigns Services

Home New admission New admission Downloads

Completed changes Personal details Salary / level of employment Contact

Pending changes Salary / level of employment General Terms and Conditions
In-box Departure

Documents

Please enter all the information required to create the simulation.
Confirm by clicking on Next at the bottom right of the page.

Simulation: New admission

@ PERSONAL DETAILS Personal details

® INSURED PERSON DATA

® PENSION PLAN Name First name
® CALCULATION

® DOCUMENTS

Date of birth Gender

Social sec. no.

Marital status Marriage date
v
Language Form of address
German v v
Nationality
Switzerland v
Number of children Has support obligation

Patrimonia is ISO 9001:2015 Quality certified. Page 22
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Please state annual salary, degree of employment and, if available, vested benefits.

Please enter your "future employee's" date of enrolment, category and pension plan by
clicking on [IEZES at the bottom right of the page.

Simulation: New admission

® PERSONAL DETAILS Insured person data

@ INSURED PERSON DATA AV anmual alary Annuai salary 27 bonus

® PENSION PLAN

CHF 125000 CHF 10000

® CALCULATION

® DOCUMENTS Levelof employment %) Date joined company

100% o.102023 -]

© The degree
tor describing the empioyment stuation

© Dateon for the
employer

Vested benefit Vested benefi (EVG)

12000

o aretne insurea O vesteas

person accumulates with his or her pension fund. The

CHF 15000

are the assats that each insuredt
person accumulates with his or ber pension fund. The

transterredto the
e~

T T T

new pen

On this page you will find a summary of the simulation, including the contributions, and you
will be able to download a document in PDF format by clicking on, then on .

Simulation: New admission

® PERSONAL DETAILS Calculation

® INSURED PERSON DATA

® PENSION PLAN Simulation dats
04102024

® caLcuLATION

® DocumenTs
Module With simulation
Plan £18K66 - Plan Plus +
Category Plan Maxi
Age LOB 0
Actwity rate 100%
Announce salary CHF 125000.00
insured salary 100 0
Manthly insuree's savings contribution CHFS72.90

Monthly employer's savings contribution CHF572.90

Monthly insuree’s risks contribution CHF 64.05
Monthly employer's risk contribution CHF 64.05
Total monthly insuree's contribution CHF B45.30
Total monthly employer's contribution CHF 645,30

Patrimonia is ISO 9001:2015 Quality certified.
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4, Documents
To access the documents, click onthe = button, then on "Documents”.

Dashboard Messages Simulations Services
Home New admi New admission Downloads
Completed changes ry / level of employment Contact

Pending changes General Terms and Conditions
In-box

Documents

41 Theoretical contributions

For contributions, you can generate the list in Excel or PDF format "Theoretical
contributions” by clicking on

This feature allows you to obtain detai
company.

Documents

Filter

Document name

Contributions overview
Contributions overview (Excel)

Account statement

Total: 3 Pages< 1

Patrimonia is ISO 9001:2015 Quality certified.

of contributions per employee, for your entire

@ 10 25 50

1>
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To download the list of theoretical contributions for your entire workforce, please enter a

reference date, then click on the following link [N .

Documents

Contributions overview (Excel)

WEB-AKT10a Cotisations théorigues (EXCEL) I—Q

Key date

T

Contract Contract Number
o B

Physical person Name First name

Click on the arrow to download the document .

Documents

Designation

WEB-AKT10a Cotisations théorigues (EXCEL)

Complete

Patrimonia is ISO 9001:2015 Quality certified. Page 25
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4.2 Account statement

You can generate a statement of your account by clicking on .

This feature allows you to download the account statement up to
date.

e previous day's value

Documents
Filter
@& 10 25 50
Document name
Contributions overview Create
Contributions overview (Excel) Create
Account statement @
Total: 3 Pages<{ 1/13
4.3 Statement of contributions

Onthe 4 home page, you'll find contribution statements in the dedicated section
bearing the same name.

You can view the invoice and contribution statements, or download the documents using

the.

Contribution calculations

There are no contribution invoices at the moment.

Patrimonia is ISO 9001:2015 Quality certified. Page 26
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4.4 Inbox

To access the inbox, click on the

= button, then on "Inbox".

Dashboard Simulations Services
Home ew admission New admission Downloads
Completed changes salary / level of employment Contact

Pending chan;
In-box

Documents

General Terms and Conditions

With this feature, you can view all correspondence relating to your current transfers,
invoices, contribution statements, contracts, settlements and much more. You can also

download documents using the .

Boite de réception

Filtre

Date de publication Nom
@ 13.03.2024 Facture (Détail par assuré)
® 06.03.2024 Décompte de cotisations
® 06.03.2024 Lettre de mutation
® 06.05.2024 Décompte de cotisations
& 06.03.2024 Lettre de mutation
® 06.03.2024 Décompte de cotisations
® 06032024 Lettre de mutation
® 06.03.2024 Décompte de cotisations

L ] 06.03.2024 Lettre de mutation

® 06032024 Décompte de cotisations

Total: 163

Patrimonia is ISO 9001:2015 Quality certified.
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5. Service

51 Contact form

You can contact us using this secure tool by sending us messages and attachments using

the —— button; then click on "Contact".

Contact form

Your message to us

Your responsible person

Michallet jérdme | Employeur SA - 999 v

Subject

Message

Attach file £]

© You can attach more than one file. The permitted formats are
PDF, PG, JPEG. PNG. The maximum file size is 5 MB.

How should we reply to you?

Contact via e-mail

Contact via e-mail

CHEAT) v

Patrimonia is ISO 9001:2015 Quality certified.
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YOUR CONTACT

André Eicher

Sales Manager

058 806 08 08
andre.eicher@patrimonia.ch

| c?é/ | Patrimonia is ISO 9001:2015 Quality certified. Page 29



% PATRIMONIA

Registered office

Fondation Patrimonia

Le Lumion

Rte Francois Peyrot 12
CH-1218 Le Grand-Saconnex

Correspondence address

Fondation Patrimonia
Rue Saint-Martin 7
CH-1003 Lausanne

T +41 58 806 0800
www.patrimonia.ch
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